



3342 Blue Star Highway Saugatuck, MI 49453 Phone: 269 857-3000 E-mail: <u>Office@saugatuckfire.org</u>

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING**

## SAUGATUCK TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT BOARD OF APPEALS MEETING FEBRUARY 4<sup>th</sup>, 2020

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Saugatuck Township Fire District Board of Appeals (Board of Appeals), Allegan County, Michigan, will hold a public meeting on February 4, 2020, at the Saugatuck Township Fire District offices located at 3342 Blue Star Highway, Saugatuck, Michigan 49453 beginning at 4:30 p.m. local time.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the public meeting will be held by the Board of Appeals to consider and possibly take action regarding the appeal of NORTHSHORES OF SAUGATUCK LLC, pursuant to Section 108 of the International Fire Code (2015 edition), as amended ("IFC"), relative to its property at 6736 Saugatuck Beach Road, Saugatuck Township, Michigan. NORTHSHORES OF SAUGATUCK LLC has appealed the application of the IFC to its development. All interested persons may attend the meeting and comment. In addition, written comments will be accepted by the Board of Appeals up until the time of the meeting.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that copies of the proposed Rules of Procedure and Application Form can be reviewed, inspected or purchased at the Saugatuck Township Fire District offices or by contacting the Saugatuck Township Fire District at (269) 857-3000.

Public comments are welcome at the meeting.

Greg Janik, Fire Chief Saugatuck Township Fire District (269) 857-3000